
 

 

 

  
 

 
  
  

 
 

 
          

        
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
  

 
 
  

Advisory Committee on the Maternal, Infant and Early Childhood  
Home Visiting Program’s Evaluation  

Roster 
March 2011 

Hortensia Amaro, Ph.D. 
Professor of Health Sciences and Counseling Psychology 
Director of the Institute on Urban Health Research,  
Bouve College of Health Sciences, Northeastern University 
360 Huntington Avenue 
310 International Village 
Boston, MA 02115-5000 
Phone: 617-373-7601 
Fax: 617-373-7309 
H.amaro@neu.edu 

Mark Appelbaum, Ph.D. 
Professor, Department of Psychology -0109 
University of California, San Diego 
LaJolla, CA 92093-0109 
Phone: 858-534-7959 
Fax: 858-534-7190 
MAPPELBAUM@UCSD.EDU 

Maureen Black, Ph.D. 
Scholl Family Professor of Pediatrics 
University of Maryland School of Medicine 
737 W. Lombard Street, Room 161 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
410-706-2136 (phone), 410-706-5090 (fax) 
mblack@peds.umaryland.edu 

Robert H. Bradley, Ph.D., M.A. 
Professor 
School of Social & Family Dynamics 
Arizona State University 
951 S. Cady Mall 
Tempe, AZ  85287 
Phone: 480-965-6439 
Fax: 480-965-8674 
Robert.bradley@asu.edu 

 Page 1 

mailto:Robert.bradley@asu.edu
mailto:mblack@peds.umaryland.edu
mailto:MAPPELBAUM@UCSD.EDU
mailto:H.amaro@neu.edu


 

 

 
 

  
 

 
 
 

    
  

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 
  

Advisory Committee on the Maternal, Infant and Early Childhood  
Home Visiting Program’s Evaluation  

C. Hendricks Brown, Ph.D., M.A. 
Professor and Director Prevention Science and Methodology Group 
Center for Family Studies 
Department of Epidemiology and Public Health 
University of Miami Miller School of Medicine 
1425 N.W. 10th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33136 
Phone: 305-243-2529 
Chbrown@med.miami.edu 

Greg Duncan, Ph.D. 
Professor of Education 
University of California, Irvine  
2001 Berkeley Place 
Irvine, CA 92697-5500 
(949)824-7831 voice 
(949)824-2965 fax 
Gduncan@uci.edu 

Catherine Gallagher, Ph.D. 
Professor and Director of Graduate Programs 
MSN 4F4 George Mason University 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
Phone: 703 - 993-8480 
Fax: 703 - 993-8316 
Cgallag4@gmu.edu 

Eugene Garcia, Ph.D., M.S. 
Arizona State University 
Vice President for Education Partnerships 
ASU Downtown Phoenix Campus 
522 N. Central Avenue, Suite 243 
Phoenix, AZ   85004-2165 
Phone: 602-496-1152 
Eugene.Garcia@asu.edu 

Naomi Goldstein, Ph.D. (Co-chair)  
Director, Office of Planning, Research and Evaluation 
Administration for Children and Families 
370 L'Enfant Promenade, S.W., 7th Floor West 
Washington, D.C.  20447 
Phone: 202-401-9220 
Naomi.goldstein@acf.hhs.gov 
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Rob Grunewald, M.S.  
Associate Economist  
The Federal Reserve Bank of Minneapolis,  
2561 Burnham  Road  
Minneapolis, MN  55416  
Phone: 612-204-5268  
Fax: 612-204-5273  
Rob.Grunewald@mpls.frb.org 

Kimberly Hoagwood, Ph.D.  
Professor of Clinical Psychology and Psychiatry,  
Columbia University   
Division of Services and Policy Research and Division of Child Psychiatry  
1051 Riverside Dr., #78 NY, NY 10032  
Phone: 212-543-5311  
Hoagwood@childpsych.columbia.edu 

Sharon Lynn Kagan, Ed.D. 
Professor of Early Childhood and Family Policy   
Co-Director of the National Center for Children and Families  
Teachers College, Columbia University 
525 West 120th Street, Box 226  
New York, NY 10027-6696  
Phone: 212-678-8255    
Fax: 212- 678-3160    
Sharon.kagan@columbia.edu 

Bette Keltner Jacobs, Ph.D., R.N. 
Dean and Professor  
School of Nursing & Health Studies, Georgetown University   
600 New Jersey Avenue NW  
Hotung International Law Building #5019  
Washington DC 20001  
Office: 202-662-9111  
Cell: 202 251-4560 
Brk@georgetown.edu 

Marie McCormick, M.D., Sc.D. 
Sumner and Esther Feldberg Professor of Maternal and Child Health 
Department of Society, Human Development and Health 
Harvard School of Public Health  
677 Huntington Ave.  
Boston, MA 02115  
Tel. 617-432-3759  
Fax 617-432-3755  
Mmccormi@hsph.harvard.edu 
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Deborah Phillips, M.A., Ph.D. 
Professor, 
Department of Psychology, Georgetown University 
37th and O Sts., NW,  
Washington, DC 20057 
Tel. 202-687-4042 
Deborah.dap4@gmail.com 

Frank W. Putnam, M.D. 
Professor of Pediatrics and Psychiatry 
Children’s Hospital Medical Center, University of Cincinnati;  
Mayerson Center for Safe & Healthy Children, MLC 3008 
3333 Burnet Avenue 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45229-3039 
Phone: 513- 636-7001 
Fax: 513- 636-0204 
Frank.putnam@cchmc.org 

Edward L. Schor, M.D.  
Vice President 
Child Development and Preventive Care 
The Commonwealth Fund 
One East 75th Street 
New York, New York 10021 
Phone: 212-606-3866   
Fax: 212-249 – 1276 
ELS@CMWF.org 

Paul Spicer, Ph.D. 
Professor of Anthropology 
University of Oklahoma 
Center for Applied Social Research 
3100 Monitor Ave., Suite 100 
Norman, OK 73072 
Phone: 405-325-9291 
Fax: 405-325-9066 
Paul.spicer@ou.edu 

Peter C. van Dyck, M.D., M.P.H. (Co-chair)  
Associate Administrator for Maternal and Child Health 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Parklawn Building, Suite 18-05 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: 301-443-2170  
Pvandyck@hrsa.gov 
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Heather Weiss, Ph.D. 
Founder and Director of the Harvard Family Research Project 
Senior Research Associate and Lecturer  
Harvard University 
3 Concord Ave.                
Cambridge, Mass. 02138          
Work: 617-495-9108       
Heather_weiss@harvard.edu 
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